

April 28, 2011

RE: Certificate of Independence

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with Rule 9N-3.009, formally known as rule 9B-72.110 F.A.C., Architectural Testing, Inc. hereby certifies the following:

- 1. Architectural Testing, Inc. does not have, nor intends to acquire, or will acquire a financial interest in Glass Craft Door Corporation
- 2. Architectural Testing, Inc. does not have, nor will acquire a financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval process of any product of Glass Craft Door Corporation.
- 3. Architectural Testing, Inc. is not owned, operated or controlled by Glass Craft Door Corporation

Sincerely,

ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC.

ohn Waskow/HD

Digitally Signed for: Johnn Waskow by Holli Dawsey John H. Waskow Director – Regional Operations

2865 Market Loop Southlake, Texas 76092 phone: 817-410-7202 fax: 817-424-8463 www.archtest.com